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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3266
ANSWERED ON:11.02.2014
ASSISTANCE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF AGRICULTURE SECTOR
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the grants-in-aid provided by the Government to various States including Tamil Nadu to boost agriculture, horticulture, animal husbandry and other related activities during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the details of the funds which are yet to be released by the Government to various States?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS
MAHANT)

(a): A Statement indicating grant-in-aid released to various States including Tamil Nadu for development of agriculture including horticulture and animal husbandry etc. during the last three years and the current year is annexed.

(b): Funds are released to the States as per their requirements and based on utilization of funds by them as per the guidelines of the schemes.
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